## **2025 Sherman County Fair Queen Contest**

The Sherman County Fair Board has decided to change the requirements for Fair Queen. <u>The Queen is no longer required to be horseback for events</u>. The Queen may enter parades by vehicle, wagon, or other modes of transportation. We encourage anyone who enjoys the Sherman County Fair to apply.

Who is eligible - Contestant must be at least 15 years of age and not more than 20 years of age on August 1<sup>st</sup>, 2024. A county fair queen must reside in the county she represents or an adjoining county if the majority of her activities are in the county she represents. Each contestant must be an active member of at least one service organization in her community such as a church group, 4-H, FFA etc. (Eligibility is not limited to 4-H or FFA membership). If you meet these requirements, or have questions concerning these requirements, please contact Sierra Greenfield.

Application – You can find the 2025 Fair Queen application on our website at <a href="mailto:shermancountyfairfun.com">shermancountyfairfun.com</a>. Your application is sent to the fair board before the contest, so they are able to review, and decide on the questions they want to ask you in the interview. The application is their window to get to know you and be aware of your interests and accomplishments. Please note it is very important that you tell your story. You may add a page if necessary, please remember to talk about the things that are most important to you.

Applications are due Wednesday, August 13th, 2023 at 10:15am to the Sherman County Fair Office. Please contact Dana Kopp for mail/email instructions at 541-565-3510 or shermanctyfair@hotmail.com.

As an applicant of the 2025 Sherman County Fair Queen, you will be expected to make various appearances at the fair August 20st through August 24th, 2025, including handing out awards, interviews and other events to be determined.

Your year as the Sherman County Fair Queen will begin January 1<sup>st</sup>, 2024 and end December 31<sup>st</sup>, 2024.

Now that you have all the information, we look forward to meeting and working with you. Thank you for being a part of the Queen Contest and the Sherman County Fair!

Best Regards,

**Tionie Kock- Sherman County Fair Board** 

Dana Kopp – Sherman County Fair Secretary

## **Required Events:**

Wasco Memorial Day Parade
Condon 4<sup>th</sup> of July Parade
The Dalles Cherry Festival
Arlington Jackpot Rodeo Parade
Spray Rodeo Parade
Heppner St. Patricks Day Parade
The Dalles or Condon Light Festival/Christmas Parade

## **Other Events to Consider:**

Pendleton Roundup
Rose Parade
Surrounding Rodeo Queen Luncheons
Any other events approved by fair board or queen coordinator